OP \$290.00 2084795

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS FOR REEL/FRAME 004996/0233

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperatieve Rabobank U.A., New York Branch as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY Cooperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenabnk B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch	11/30/2018	Bank: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keystone Foods LLC
Street Address:	905 Airport Road, Suite 400
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19380
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2084795	COOSA VALLEY FOODS
Registration Number:	1698455	KEY FARMS
Registration Number:	2788438	KEY FARMS
Registration Number:	3546398	KEYSTONE FOODS
Registration Number:	3612072	KEYSTAR
Registration Number:	4220398	ENGAGE FOR EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	4176806	EXPECT EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	4147760	К
Serial Number:	85592474	KEY FARMS
Serial Number:	85592469	KEY FARMS
Serial Number:	85794844	KEYSTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0896

900477217

Phone: 202-370-4750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: MELONY SOT

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1024405 TM RL 004996/0233
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Jackman
SIGNATURE:	/SONYA JACKMAN/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=#91543583v1 - (Rabobank_Keystone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF

004996-0233)#page2.tif

source=#91543583v1 - (Rabobank_Keystone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF

004996-0233)#page3.tif

source=#91543583v1 - (Rabobank_Keystone - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - RF

004996-0233)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0897

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of November 30, 2018, by COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of March 29, 2013 between Keystone Foods LLC (the "Grantor") and Administrative Agent and that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of December 11, 2015 between the Grantor and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor has granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the above referenced Grants of Security Interest in United States Trademarks were recorded at Reel 004996, Frame 0233 on April 2, 2013 and Reel 005687, Frame 0193 on December 11, 2015, respectively; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, to the Grantor.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATL 23110909v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0898

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Administrative Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH (formerly known as COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A., "RABOBANK NEDERLAND", NEW YORK BRANCH), as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Christopher Hartofilis
Executive Director

By:

Name:

Title: Anthony Fidanza
Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK RELEASES

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG./APP. NO.	REG./APP. DATE
COOSA VALLEY FOODS	2,084,795	July 29, 1997
KEY FARMS	1,698,455	June 30, 1992
KEY FARMS & Design	2,788,438	December 2, 2003
KEYSTONE FOODS	3,546,398	December 16, 2008
KEYSTAR	3,612,072	April 28, 2009
ENGAGE FOR EXCELLENCE	4,220,398	October 9, 2012
EXPECT EXCELLENCE	4,176,806	July 17, 2012
K (and design)	4,147,760	May 22, 2012
KEY FARMS	85/592,474	April 9, 2012
KEY FARMS (and design)	85/592,469	April 9, 2012
KEYSTAR	85/794,844	December 5, 2012

ATL 23110909v2

RECORDED: 12/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0900